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Main Category
Extreme Trophies: 2Drivers: 4

12 William Twelves 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z0T 1
(CAMS 0.831)

38.223 DNF 38.250  31.331
39.787(1) 37.923 37.703
38.041 39.467(1)

1 Robert May 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z0T 2
(AS 0.814)

41.863 41.058 40.598  32.308
40.195 40.085 DNF
39.944 39.691

14 Jeff Potts 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z03
(CAMS 0.831)

41.781 40.541 41.013  32.620
40.760 40.098 39.478

Bridgestone

39.254 41.978
6 Bill Munsell 2016 Mazda Miata4

(SSM 0.871)
40.046 39.174 42.672(1)  34.121
DNF 39.348 39.608
40.836(1) 39.686

Sport Trophies: 3Drivers: 8
3 Ruben Sedillo 1992 Mazda MiataT 1

(ES 0.787)
43.148(1) 47.293 42.793  31.892
43.475(1) 40.652 40.524

Bridgestone

42.522(1) 43.372(1)
4 Brett Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX5T 2

(STR 0.823)
39.382 45.087(2) 42.229(1)  32.411
40.004 41.657(1) 41.422(1)
43.671(2) 40.175

13 Matt Murphy 1992 Mazda MiataT 3
(ES 0.787)

42.945 DNF 41.903  32.524
41.757 41.502 41.327
41.668 45.605(2)

44 Kevin Hutchens 2006 Mazda Mx-54
(STR 0.823)

43.354(1) 40.651 40.458  33.297
42.155(1) 41.833(1) 42.666(1)
40.916 42.545

127 Brendan Summerville 2013 Mazda MX55
(CS 0.805)

47.571(1) 42.658 41.845  33.335
42.027 43.905(1) 41.669
41.410 42.034

27 Mark Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda mx-56
(CS 0.805)

44.431 43.208 42.293  33.721
42.032 42.577 43.763(1)

Bridgestone

41.889 42.984
89 Alec Goldsmith 1999 Mazda Miata7

(STR 0.823)
44.376 43.357 42.928  34.831
42.751 44.691(1) 42.322

Falken

43.638 45.106(1)
9 Abigail Hovorka 1994 Mazda Miata8

(CSP 0.857)
44.217 43.024 43.264  35.147
42.974 42.533 41.012
42.925(1) 41.985

Tuner Trophies: 2Drivers: 5
186 Shawn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta STT 1

(HS 0.781)
41.122 43.800 41.113  31.885
42.751 40.857 40.826

Bridgestone

42.853(1)
86 Jessalyn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta STT 2

(HS 0.781)
DNF 42.365 41.902  32.047
41.033 43.200(1)

Bridgestone

34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST3
(SMF 0.839)

39.785 39.343 41.348(1)  32.836
54.142 39.137 40.796(1)

Hankook

42.404(2) 45.331(3)
22 Darci Thomas 2016 Hyundai Veloster Ral4

(STH 0.811)
46.981(1) 43.709 42.889  34.358
42.963 42.519 43.295
42.447 42.365

Page 1 of 38/30/2018   7:44:21AM
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Pronto Timing System



Results
Oklahoma Region SCCA Event 7 8 July

ScoreCourse 1Rgn,DivTire MfgCar, SponsorDriver's name, TownNbrPos

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

7 Mark Sprayberry 2007 Honda Civic LX5
(HS 0.781)

48.189 47.111 45.883  35.691
45.699 46.357 46.177

Bridgestone

46.215 46.515

American Muscle Trophies: 2Drivers: 5
169 Zac Blocker 2016 Ford Shelby GT350T 1

(CAMC 0.816)
44.153(2) 72.082 38.724  31.599
40.974(1) 39.228 38.797
38.840 42.660(1)

71 Tyler Garling 2001 Ford Mustang GTT 2
(CAMC 0.816)

45.157(2) 40.739(1) 42.269(2)  31.684
42.775(2) 39.096 38.847

BFGoodrich

44.590(3) 38.829
173 Meredith Evans 2014 Ford Rusturd GT3

(CAMC 0.816)
40.367 40.453 40.383  32.849
40.256 40.798 42.242(1)

BFGoodrich

42.427(1) 40.644
69 Greg Blocker 2016 Ford Shelby GT3504

(CAMC 0.816)
DNF 51.260(3) 43.164(1)  32.868
40.280

73 W B Sephus 2014 Ford Rusturd GT5
(CAMC 0.816)

999.990 815.992BFGoodrich

Grand Touring Trophies: 2Drivers: 4
124 Brandon Meeks 2002 Chevrolet CorvetteT 1

(STU 0.824)
44.103(2) 39.862 39.546  32.115
43.325(2) 41.432(1) 45.351(3)

Bridgestone

38.975 39.396
42 Connor Pruitt 2006 Subaru WRXT 2

(SM 0.853)
43.459 41.828 43.185(1)  34.460
40.752 40.399 41.556
40.805 41.239

24 Tasca Mckinnon 2002 Chevrolet Corvette3
(STU 0.824)

51.605 47.884 46.282  34.526
46.536 44.395 44.588
44.335 41.901

94 Bill McCreight 0 Toyota Supra Twin Turb4
(SM 0.853)

DNF 49.650 50.887(1)  41.065
DNF DNF 49.259

Toyo

48.142 DNF

Race Trophies: 1Drivers: 1
63 Al Donovan 1979 Zink Formula VeeT 1

(CM 0.890)
43.693 42.171 42.110  36.907
DNF 41.469 41.595
41.759

Masters Trophies: 2Drivers: 6
11 Cindy Dykhouse 2006 Chevrolet CorvetteT 1

(CAMS 0.831)
44.008 43.280 41.973  32.846
41.875 43.494(2) 43.898(2)
39.526 43.896(2)

17 Paul Martinez 2007 Mazda MX-5T 2
(CS 0.805)

DNF 41.899 42.681  32.854
42.326 41.106 42.324

Bridgestone

41.939 40.813 41.241
76 mark grissom 2018 Chevrolet corvette3

(SS 0.817)
49.698 41.880 40.909  32.878
42.968(1) 41.230 40.242

Bridgestone

40.450 40.499
111 Paul Dykhouse 2006 Chevrolet Corvette4

(CAMS 0.831)
45.366(1) 42.655 41.124  33.606
40.953 40.751 40.833
43.604(1) 40.440

12 Mark Bilodeau 0 Mitsubishi 3000gt sl5
(HS 0.781)

47.077 45.600 45.810  33.966
44.261 47.765(2) 43.881
43.491 43.608
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117 Jim Feinberg 2004 Chevrolet Corvette6
(SSM 0.871)

48.078(1) 44.788(1) 43.872(1)  37.579
43.327(1) 43.902(1) 43.466(1)
43.145(1) 43.488(1)

Novice Trophies: 4Drivers: 12
171 Griffin Clement 2001 Ford MustangT 1

(CAMC 0.816)
DNF 39.392 43.559(2)  31.471
38.876 41.210(1) 43.495(2)
39.342 38.568

13 Denton Raabe 2014 Subaru WRXT 2
(DS 0.794)

47.424 46.001 44.849  34.866
44.203 DNF 44.841
44.312 43.912

9 Tyler Lofgren 2011 Ford MustangT 3
(CAMC 0.816)

47.892 44.128 43.978  34.900
42.957 48.315(2) 43.182
42.769 54.527(1)

35 Justin Kline 2018 Chevrolet CamaroT 4
(CAMC 0.816)

DNF 56.642 47.859  36.516
48.729(1) 45.172 44.878
44.750 45.373(1)

74 John Dotson 2001 BMW Z35
(DS 0.794)

51.688 50.891(1) 48.003  36.807
48.152 48.271 47.273
46.538 46.356

189 Nathan Gillman 1999 Mazda Miata6
(STR 0.823)

57.080 47.516 47.419  37.886
48.900(1) 47.985(1) 46.201
47.590(1) 46.034

17 Darin Wolbersen 2015 Dodge Dart GT7
(SMF 0.839)

47.861 45.211 47.246(1)  37.932
48.279(1) 45.549 47.651(1)
46.960(1) 47.320(1)

86 Russell Schat 1986 Chevrolet Corvette8
(BS 0.808)

DNF 54.062 51.790  38.037
50.305 49.782 48.809
47.307 47.076

96 Ralph Pruitt 1996 Mazda Miata9
(ES 0.787)

DNF 57.636 52.156  38.107
51.288 50.771 49.650
48.420 48.543

32 Randy White 2016 Subaru Wrx STI10
(BS 0.808)

999.990 807.992Bridgestone

94 Harvie Austin 1995 Ford Mustang11
(CAMC 0.816)

999.990 815.992

7 James Rodgers 2003 Nissan 350Z12
(CSP 0.857)

999.990 856.991
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From TopFrom Previous
1 William Twelves X 12 37.703 0.831 31.331  -  - 
2 Griffin Clement N 171 38.568 0.816 31.471 -0.140 -0.140
3 Zac Blocker A 169 38.724 0.816 31.599 -0.127 -0.268
4 Tyler Garling A 71 38.829 0.816 31.684 -0.086 -0.353
5 Shawn Adams T 186 40.826 0.781 31.885 -0.201 -0.554
6 Ruben Sedillo S 3 40.524 0.787 31.892 -0.007 -0.561
7 Jessalyn Adams T 86 41.033 0.781 32.047 -0.154 -0.716
8 Brandon Meeks G 124 38.975 0.824 32.115 -0.069 -0.784
9 Robert May X 1 39.691 0.814 32.308 -0.193 -0.977

10 Brett Hutchens S 4 39.382 0.823 32.411 -0.103 -1.080
11 Matt Murphy S 13 41.327 0.787 32.524 -0.113 -1.193
12 Jeff Potts X 14 39.254 0.831 32.620 -0.096 -1.289
13 Kevin Knop T 34 39.137 0.839 32.836 -0.216 -1.505
14 Cindy Dykhouse M 11 39.526 0.831 32.846 -0.010 -1.515
15 Meredith Evans A 173 40.256 0.816 32.849 -0.003 -1.518
16 Paul Martinez M 17 40.813 0.805 32.854 -0.006 -1.523
17 Greg Blocker A 69 40.280 0.816 32.868 -0.014 -1.537
18 mark grissom M 76 40.242 0.817 32.878 -0.009 -1.547
19 Kevin Hutchens S 44 40.458 0.823 33.297 -0.419 -1.966
20 Brendan Summerville S 127 41.410 0.805 33.335 -0.038 -2.004
21 Paul Dykhouse M 111 40.440 0.831 33.606 -0.271 -2.274
22 Mark Jensen Jr. S 27 41.889 0.805 33.721 -0.115 -2.389
23 Mark Bilodeau M 12 43.491 0.781 33.966 -0.246 -2.635
24 Bill Munsell X 6 39.174 0.871 34.121 -0.154 -2.789
25 Darci Thomas T 22 42.365 0.811 34.358 -0.237 -3.027
26 Connor Pruitt G 42 40.399 0.853 34.460 -0.102 -3.129
27 Tasca Mckinnon G 24 41.901 0.824 34.526 -0.066 -3.195
28 Alec Goldsmith S 89 42.322 0.823 34.831 -0.305 -3.500
29 Denton Raabe N 13 43.912 0.794 34.866 -0.035 -3.535
30 Tyler Lofgren N 9 42.769 0.816 34.900 -0.033 -3.568
31 Abigail Hovorka S 9 41.012 0.857 35.147 -0.248 -3.816
32 Mark Sprayberry T 7 45.699 0.781 35.691 -0.544 -4.360
33 Justin Kline N 35 44.750 0.816 36.516 -0.825 -5.185
34 John Dotson N 74 46.356 0.794 36.807 -0.291 -5.475
35 Al Donovan R 63 41.469 0.890 36.907 -0.101 -5.576
36 Jim Feinberg M 117 43.145 0.871 37.579 -0.672 -6.248
37 Nathan Gillman N 189 46.034 0.823 37.886 -0.307 -6.555
38 Darin Wolbersen N 17 45.211 0.839 37.932 -0.046 -6.601
39 Russell Schat N 86 47.076 0.808 38.037 -0.105 -6.706
40 Ralph Pruitt N 96 48.420 0.787 38.107 -0.069 -6.775
41 Bill McCreight G 94 48.142 0.853 41.065 -2.959 -9.734
42 Randy White N 32 999.990 0.808 807.992 -766.927 -776.661
43 Harvie Austin N 94 999.990 0.816 815.992 -8.000 -784.661
44 W B Sephus A 73 999.990 0.816 815.992 0.000 -784.661
45 James Rodgers N 7 999.990 0.857 856.991 -41.000 -825.660

8/30/2018   7:43:27AM Page 1 of 1Pronto Timing System



Overall Raw Results
Oklahoma Region SCCA Event 7 8 July

Pos Name Class Number Best Time

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

From Previous From Top
1 William Twelves X 12 37.703  -  - 
2 Griffin Clement N 171 38.568 -0.865 -0.865
3 Zac Blocker A 169 38.724 -0.156 -1.021
4 Tyler Garling A 71 38.829 -0.105 -1.126
5 Brandon Meeks G 124 38.975 -0.146 -1.272
6 Kevin Knop T 34 39.137 -0.162 -1.434
7 Bill Munsell X 6 39.174 -0.037 -1.471
8 Jeff Potts X 14 39.254 -0.080 -1.551
9 Brett Hutchens S 4 39.382 -0.128 -1.679

10 Cindy Dykhouse M 11 39.526 -0.144 -1.823
11 Robert May X 1 39.691 -0.165 -1.988
12 mark grissom M 76 40.242 -0.551 -2.539
13 Meredith Evans A 173 40.256 -0.014 -2.553
14 Greg Blocker A 69 40.280 -0.024 -2.577
15 Connor Pruitt G 42 40.399 -0.119 -2.696
16 Paul Dykhouse M 111 40.440 -0.041 -2.737
17 Kevin Hutchens S 44 40.458 -0.018 -2.755
18 Ruben Sedillo S 3 40.524 -0.066 -2.821
19 Paul Martinez M 17 40.813 -0.289 -3.110
20 Shawn Adams T 186 40.826 -0.013 -3.123
21 Abigail Hovorka S 9 41.012 -0.186 -3.309
22 Jessalyn Adams T 86 41.033 -0.021 -3.330
23 Matt Murphy S 13 41.327 -0.294 -3.624
24 Brendan Summerville S 127 41.410 -0.083 -3.707
25 Al Donovan R 63 41.469 -0.059 -3.766
26 Mark Jensen Jr. S 27 41.889 -0.420 -4.186
27 Tasca Mckinnon G 24 41.901 -0.012 -4.198
28 Alec Goldsmith S 89 42.322 -0.421 -4.619
29 Darci Thomas T 22 42.365 -0.043 -4.662
30 Tyler Lofgren N 9 42.769 -0.404 -5.066
31 Jim Feinberg M 117 43.145 -0.376 -5.442
32 Mark Bilodeau M 12 43.491 -0.346 -5.788
33 Denton Raabe N 13 43.912 -0.421 -6.209
34 Justin Kline N 35 44.750 -0.838 -7.047
35 Darin Wolbersen N 17 45.211 -0.461 -7.508
36 Mark Sprayberry T 7 45.699 -0.488 -7.996
37 Nathan Gillman N 189 46.034 -0.335 -8.331
38 John Dotson N 74 46.356 -0.322 -8.653
39 Russell Schat N 86 47.076 -0.720 -9.373
40 Bill McCreight G 94 48.142 -1.066 -10.439
41 Ralph Pruitt N 96 48.420 -0.278 -10.717
42 Harvie Austin N 94 999.990 -951.570 -962.287
43 James Rodgers N 7 999.990 0.000 -962.287
44 W B Sephus A 73 999.990 0.000 -962.287
45 Randy White N 32 999.990 0.000 -962.287
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